
 

 

 

The BeSkilled Trust 
Oxley Belton, St Botolph’s, Long Whatton, Diseworth, St Hardulph’s, Thorpe Acre 

Infant School, Thorpe Acre Junior School 

Term Dates 2025-2026 

Autumn Term 2024  

Inset Days Thursday 21st August 2025 Friday 

22nd August 2025 

August Bank Holiday Monday 25th August 2025 

School Opens Tuesday 26th August 2025 

Half Term Monday 20th – Friday 24th October 2025 

Inset Day Monday 27th October 2025 

School re-opens Tuesday 28th October 2025 

School Closes 

Spring Term 2025 

Friday 19th December 2025 

 

School Opens Monday 5th January 2026 

Half Term Monday 16th – Friday 20th February 2026 

Inset Day Monday 23rd February 2026 

School Closes 
 

Summer Term 2025 

Friday 27th March 2026 

School Opens Monday 13th April 2026 

May Day Monday 4th May 2026 

Half Term Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2026 

School re-opens Monday 1st June 2026 

School Closes Thursday 9th July 2026 

Inset Day Friday 10th July 2026 
 

TOTAL 190 TEACHING DAYS    


